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 2020-2021 4-H CLUBS & GROUPS 
 

CLUB CLUB LEADER ADDRESS PHONE 

Arlington Prairie 
Producers 

Cathy Wendt 
Dan Wendt 
 
DeAnn Richards 
 
 
Robin Starkenburg 
 

W5102 Bradley Rd., Rio, WI 53960 
dcwendt6@gmail.com 
 
W9250 Currie Rd., Lodi, WI 53555 
dcdcmr@gmail.com 
 
W5128 Wangsness Rd., DeForest, WI 
53532 
4acrefarm@gmail.com  

608-333-1366 
 
608-592-7236 
 
 
608-843-7698 

Cornerstone  
Badgers 

June Witthun 
 
Joanna Lessor 

324 W Edgewater St, Cambria, WI  53923 
Searvogels2006@yahoo.com 
  
W2223 Kuehn Rd., Cambria, WI 53923 
J2dlessor@outlook.com 
 

920-821-2032 
 
920-318-1926 

Dekorra Rocketeers 

Janel Savich 
 
 
Cindy Laube 
 

N3716 Cty Road J, Poynette, WI  53955 
jsavich@hotmail.com  
 
933 Chalfont Dr, Sun Prairie, WI  53590 
laube4@gmail.com 
  

608-212-5383 
 
 
608-318-1122 

Durwards Glen 

Stacci Blau 
 
 
Jessie Cross 

527 E Albert St, Portage, WI 53901 
cs4blau@gmail.com  
 
 
N6817 Boyd Drive, Pardeeville, WI 53954 
jessieinmexico@yahoo.com  

608-697-2527 
608-617-8196 
 
 
 
608-697-9135 
 
 
 
 
 

Inch True Blues 
Amy Heath 
 
Tammy Conley 

W8072 Phillips Rd., Poynette, WI 53955 
alandamy@centurytel.net 
 
N8074 County Rd. EE, Portage, WI 53901 
1chipsahoy@gmail.com 
 

608-635-4743 
 
715-213-7718 

Lodi Challengers Brenda Murphy 
W8611 Kent Road, Poynette, WI 53955 
blbehnke@yahoo.com 

608-575-1525 

New Directions 

Jen Martens 
 
 
 

N1125 5th Rd, Endeavor, WI  53930 
martensj@portage.k12.wi.us 
 
 

608-340-2146 
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CC = Columbia County 
Updated: 3/8/2021 

North Scott Chris Breneman 
117 Wisconsin St., Pardeeville, WI 53954 
chrislandsverk@yahoo.com 

608-617-9431 

Rio Go-Getters 
Skyler Severson 
April Severson 

W4330 County Road B, Rio, WI  53960 
skylerandapril@centurytel.net  

920-992-3860 

South Columbus  
Willing Workers 

Jaclyn Stauffacher 
 
Jenny A. Baerwolf 
(enrollment leader) 

W1891 Bristol Road, Columbus, WI 53925 
leastauff@gmail.com 
 
N417 Cty Road N, Columbus, WI  53925 
Jennifer.baerwolf17@gmail.com 
 

920-623-4587 
 
608-843-6517 

Welsh Prairie  
Livewires 

Jill Jones 
N6937 Maier Dr, Cambria, WI  53923 

jillgregjones@hotmail.com  
920-348-6538 
920-210-6538 

Members must join a 4-H Club (above) but can be part of one of these 4-H Groups. 

CC Cottontails  
4-H Group 

Marlene Dreifke 
 
 
Karrie Landsverk 

W3647 Hwy. 16, Rio, WI 53960 
marlenesbling@hotmail.com  
 
328 Lincoln Ave., Rio, WI 53960 
karrie@karrielandsverk.com  
 

608-225-3984 
 
608-566-3936 

CC 4-H Dog Project 

 
Sandy Pohl 
 
 
Luther Pohl 
Kendra Pohl 
 
Maureen Heider 
 
 

N6656 Kohnke Rd, Cambria, WI  53923  
4HDogProject@K9Ewe.com 
 
 
luther@k9ewe.com 
 
 
N850 Riddle Road, Lodi, WI 53555 
Codyheider@yahoo.com 
 

 
920-210-6672 
 
 
608-515-9242 
 

CC 4-H Horse Project 
Carrie Williams 
 

N1382 Fair Street, Lodi, WI 53555 
Gcwill77@yahoo.com 

608-592-4837 
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